

## **Cleveland City Council**

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 987-2020 Version: 1 Name:

**Type:** Emergency Ordinance **Status:** Passed **File created:** 12/5/2020 **In control:** City Council

On agenda: 12/9/2020 Final action: 12/9/2020

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Effective date:

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of the Department of Community

Development to enter into an agreement with Zeta Omega Chapter of Omega Psi Phi Fraternity, Inc. for the Zeta Omega Annual Food Basket Giveaway Program through the use of Ward 8 Casino

Revenue Funds.

Sponsors: Michael Polensek

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 987-2020-FOR PASSAGE-Ward 8 Food Basket Giveaway Program 2020

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/9/2020	1	City Council	approved	Pass

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of the Department of Community Development to enter into an agreement with Zeta Omega Chapter of Omega Psi Phi Fraternity, Inc. for the Zeta Omega Annual Food Basket Giveaway Program through the use of Ward 8 Casino Revenue Funds.